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Beg. No. :

v Semester B.AJB.Sc./B.ComJB.B.A./B.B.A.T.T.M./B.B.A.R.T.l\4./B.B.MJ
B.T.T.MJB.C.AJB.S.WJB.A. Alsal Ul Ulama Degree (CBCSS-RegJSup,Imp,)

Examinatlon, November 2018
(2014 Admn. Onwards)

Open Course
5D01 BBA/BBA (BTMyBBA (TTM) - 1 | BASIC ACCOUNTING

PABT - A

Answer any six queslons Each queslon carries 1 mark.

2. Wlrat is Double enlry ?

3. Whai is debit nole ?

4. Whal is Cash book ?

5. Whal is Prclt and Loss Accounl ?

6. Whal s Gross Profil ?

7. What is posting ?

L Wrat is accounting ?

(6r1=6)

PART_ B

Ansier anyfour queslions. Each question carres 6 marks.

1 0. D iierentiale betvveen F nanciaL Accounting and lvanagemenl Accounl ng.

1 ] What is Tria Balance ? Describe lhe objectiv€s of preparing Tr al Balance.
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ol follow ng lransactions.
60 000 and qoods for Rs. 40,000.
and cash purchase Bs. 30,000.

iv) Pa d to credilors Rs. 10,000
v) coods wodh ns. 20,0q0 sold for Bs. 30,000 oI wh ich Rs. r 5,000 rccelved

13. Chandhu had the followingtransactions. UseAccounting Equar on loshow the r
eflecl on his assels, liabirilles and capilal.

Rs.

10,000
4,000
5,000
1,000
3,000

3,000

1,000

5,000
3,000
3,000

1 4. On Wednesday, the 1sr February 201 O, a pelty cashier s paid Rs. 200 as impresl
rnoney. Duing lhe monlh, hls exponses were as under:

'12.O0

21.00
16.50

3.50
8.00

14.60

7.44
34.00
22.40
15.00
18.00

12.00

1. Slarted business with
2. Pu.chased goods for cash

3. Purchased goods on credit
4. Wthdrew cash lor personalpurpose

6. Furlher capita inlroduced

L Goods costing Rs.4,000 sod on creditlor
L Cash received frcm deblors

10. Goods sold (cost beinq Rs. 2,500)

2010

4 Taiiare lor manager

5 Postage

7 Carlage
9 Telegramslo customeE
10 Prinling charges
13 Pins and clips

18 Befreshrnentto a custorner

21 Trav€lling expenses

24 S varalhri feslival conlibutions
27 Carriage on goods

28 Repairto lypewiler

Prepare Pefty Cash Book on imprestsystem.

lll l[fffl lfill ll li

12. Show rlr€ accounting equation on lhe basis

) Raj commenced business wilh cash Rs.

i) Crcdt purchase olgoods ior Rs.20,000
ii) Pad wag6s Rs.5,000



flr uflfl] ff t fl

15. Fecord the lollowing transactions
and posl lhem to the Ledger.
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in lhe Saes Day Eook ol Cochin Furniture

2003

April 3

9

2A

Sold of crcdit to lr,4ah€slr & Co.
4 Tabl€s @ Rs. 3,000
20 Chairs @ Fs. 300

Sod io Baveendra TEdels:
5 Tables @ 3,600
3 nevolving chairc @ Rs. 800

Sold to Jaya Matha Ag€nc€s
3 Aharahs @ Bs. 4,000
20 Chairs @ Rs 200

Sold to S.B. Traders
2 Dinning rables @ Rs. 7,000
12 Cha rs @ Fs 400 (4x6=24)

PART C

Answerany one queslion. The question carres 10 marks.

16. Prepare Trad ng and Proiit and Loss Account for the year ended 3orh June,
2014 and a Balanc€ Sheet as on lhat dale frcm the lollowing Trial Balance

Capial

Duty and clear ng charges

Salades

Caffiage due

Cash
Bank

Bujlding
Retulns inwards and outwards

Dr.(Rs.)

20,000
1,244

s0o
704

900
300

1,000
1,400

500
16,000

500

cr.(Rs)
r0,000

30,000

3,804

200
1,200

700
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Debtors and creditors
Bills rec€ivab e
Bills payable

Stock on 1 7_2013

1) commjssion received in

2) Rent receivable Rs. 600

3) -lelephone charges d!€
4) Wages outstandins Rs.

5) Sa ary p.epaid Bs.200

6) Slock on 30rh J!ne,201

flt[ErNrfiffilll llll[

4,000

8oo

4,500
800

1oo
2,000

Rs. 600

400

4 Bs. 4,200

17. Enler the

2010
March 1

2

4
6

8

12

15

18

21

22
25

28

30

31

31

31

lo lowino t.ansaciions ln double Colurnn Cash Book oi Fenlith

300

3,200
4,000
3,000

800
1,400

300
4,600

900
2,000

2,000
400
800

'1,200

4,100
4,000

Opening Balance

Cash in hand

Sold goods ior cash

Purchased goods for cash

Deposited cash into bank

Withdrew cash irorn bank

Paid lo Sanjay by cheque

Received chequp lrom Suraj

The cheque lrom Surajpad inlo bank

Drew cash for domest c purpose

Withdrew lrom bank lor pe€onalpulpose

SaLarles paid by cheque

lnlerest on deposil crediled by bank (1x10=1 0)


