WWW.WW.WW.WW.W. K18U 1635

Reg. No. :	
	24
Name :	

V Semester B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./B.B.A./B.B.A.T.T.M./B.B.A.R.T.M./B.B.M./
B.T.T.M./B.C.A./B.S.W./B.A. Afsal UI Ulama Degree (CBCSS-Reg./Sup./Imp.)
Examination, November 2018

(2014 Admn. Onwards)
Open Course

5D01 BBA/BBA (RTM)/BBA (TTM) - 1 : BASIC ACCOUNTING

Time: 2 Hours Max. Marks: 40

PART - A

Answer any six questions. Each question carries 1 mark.

- 1. What is Journal?
- 2. What is Double entry?
- 3. What is debit note?
- 4. What is Cash book?
- 5. What is Profit and Loss Account?
- 6. What is Gross Profit?
- 7. What is posting?
- 8. What is accounting?
- 9. What is capital?

 $(6 \times 1 = 6)$

PART - B

Answer any four questions. Each question carries 6 marks.

- 10. Differentiate between Financial Accounting and Management Accounting.
- 11. What is Trial Balance? Describe the objectives of preparing Trial Balance.



- 12. Show the accounting equation on the basis of following transactions.
 - i) Raj commenced business with cash Rs. 60,000 and goods for Rs. 40,000.
 - ii) Credit purchase of goods for Rs. 20,000 and cash purchase Rs. 30,000.
 - iii) Paid wages Rs. 5,000
 - iv) Paid to creditors Rs. 10,000
 - v) Goods worth Rs. 20,000 sold for Rs. 30,000 of which Rs. 15,000 received in cash.
- 13. Chandhu had the following transactions. Use Accounting Equation to show their effect on his assets, liabilities and capital.

		Rs.
1.	Started business with	10,000
2.	Purchased goods for cash	4,000
3.	Purchased goods on credit	5,000
4.	Withdrew cash for personal purpose	1,000
5.	Paid to creditors	3,000
6.	Further capital introduced	3,000
7.	Paid to creditors	1,000
8.	Goods costing Rs. 4,000 sold on credit for	5,000
9.	Cash received from debtors	3,000
10.	Goods sold (cost being Rs. 2,500)	3,000

14. On Wednesday, the 1st February 2010, a petty cashier is paid Rs. 200 as imprest money. During the month, his expenses were as under:

10	The second second	Rs.
b. 2	Stationery	12.00
4	Taxi fare for manager	21.00
5	Postage	16.50
7	Cartage	3.50
9	Telegrams to customers	8.00
10	Printing charges	14.60
13	Pins and clips	7.40
18	Refreshment to a customer	34.00
21	Travelling expenses	22.00
24	Sivarathri festival contributions	15.00
27	Carriage on goods	18.00
28	Repair to typewriter	12.00
	5 7 9 10 13 18 21 24 27	b. 2 Stationery 4 Taxi fare for manager 5 Postage 7 Cartage 9 Telegrams to customers 10 Printing charges 13 Pins and clips 18 Refreshment to a customer 21 Travelling expenses 24 Sivarathri festival contributions 27 Carriage on goods

Prepare Petty Cash Book on imprest system.



15. Record the following transactions in the Sales Day Book of Cochin Furniture and post them to the Ledger.

2003

April 3	Sold on credit to Mahesh & Co. 4 Tables @ Rs. 3,000
	20 Chairs @ Rs. 300
9	Sold to Raveendra Traders : 5 Tables @ 3,600 3 Revolving chairs @ Rs. 800
18	Sold to Jaya Matha Agencies 3 Almarahs @ Rs. 4,000 20 Chairs @ Rs. 200
28	Sold to S.B. Traders 2 Dinning tables @ Rs. 7,000 12 Chairs @ Rs. 400

 $(4 \times 6 = 24)$

PART - C

Answer any one question. The question carries 10 marks.

 Prepare Trading and Profit and Loss Account for the year ended 30th June, 2014 and a Balance Sheet as on that date from the following Trial Balance.

Particulars	Dr.(Rs.)	Cr.(Rs)
Capital		10,000
Purchases	20,000	
Wages	1,200	
Sales	200	30,000
Duty and clearing charges	800	2
Factory expenses	700	
Commission	(Barry Stand)	3,800
Salaries	900	- 1 - 2 - 2 - 2
Carriage outwards	300	T-
Carriage due	120	200
Rent		1,200
Cash	1,000	
Bank	1,400	graedje T
Repairs	500	are men e
Building	16,000	
Returns inwards and outwards	500	700

Debtors and creditors	4,500	4,000
Bills receivable	800	-
Bills payable		800
Telephone	100	1 -1
Stock on 1-7-2013	2,000	_

Adjustments:

- 1) Commission received in advance Rs. 800
- 2) Rent receivable Rs. 600
- 3) Telephone charges due Rs. 600
- 4) Wages outstanding Rs. 400
- 5) Salary prepaid Rs. 200
- 6) Stock on 30th June, 2014 Rs. 4,200

17. Enter the following transactions in double Column Cash Book of Renjith

2010		Rs.	
March 1	Opening Balance		
	Cash in hand	300	
	Cash at bank	3,200	
2	Sold goods for cash	4,000	
4	Purchased goods for cash	3,000	
6	Deposited cash into bank	800	
8	Withdrew cash from bank	1,400	
12	Purchased stationery	300	
15	Paid to Sanjay by cheque	4,600	60
18	Rent paid by cheque	900	
21	Received cheque from Suraj	2,000	
22	The cheque from Suraj paid into bank	2,000	
25	Drew cash for domestic purpose	400	
28	Withdrew from bank for personal purpose	800	
30	Salaries paid by cheque	1,200	
31	Cash sales	4,100	Death 5
31	Paid into bank	4,000	
. 31	Interest on deposit credited by bank	300	(1×10=10)